• India & others) which was filed against the similar 

action and non action on the part of the Respondents • • . 

in respect :f  relieving him to• participate in3.rd 

PGPPMP at IIM, Ahmedabad (2009-2010) and also n 

denial of payment of domestic component/ course fees. 

of Rs. 2,50,000.00 ( Rupees Two Lakh Fifty Thousand) 

by his Cadre Controlling Authority i.e. the DOT.. It is 

pertinent to mention here that the aforesaid O.A. was 

disposed of by this Hon'ble Tribunal vide order dated 

08.04.2009 inter alia with the following directions .  

. ......................................... .........ttiis 	tiitter 	is . 

remitted to the authorities of the applicant [i.e. 

Respondent NOs 1 to 71 ; who should expediti=: . 

ously decide the matter relating to release of Rs: 

• 2,50,000.00 (Rupees Two Lakh Fifty Thousand) 

in favour of IIM/Ahmedabad [in respect of theT .. ......:. .. . 

• Applicant] in term of their action taken under 

office . Memo. dated 24.04.2008 of DoT and.. 

promise held out. under .DoPT . Circular dated 

20.02.2009 and, pending the said decision, they..